Seventy-Five Paisa Only) which consists of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) as face value and Rs.
254.75/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty-Four and Seventy-Five Paisa Only) as premium per warrant.
Kindly refer to the above-mentioned point no. 4 for the basis of determination of the price.

6. Relevant Date with reference to which the price has been arrived at:

The “Relevant Date” as per Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations for the determination of the floor
price for Equity Shares to be issued is Friday, 27th November, 2024 i.e. being the date 30 days prior
to the date of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”).

Explanation: Where the relevant date falls on a weekend or a holiday, the day preceding the weekend or
the holiday will be reckoned to be the relevant date.

7. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

The pre issue shareholding pattern of the Company as on 30th September, 2024 and the post-issue
shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is mentioned
herein below:

Sr.
No.

Description

Pre-Issue shareholding *Post issue shareholding
No. of shares % of

shares
No. of shares % of

shares
(A) Promoter and Promoter Group’s Shareholding
1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 121751 3.76 121751 1.74
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Any Others (Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub Total(A)(1) 121751 3.76 121751 1.74
2 Foreign
A Individuals (Non - Residents Individuals/ Foreign

Individuals)
0 0.00 0 0.00

B Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
C Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00
D Any Others (Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter

Group (A)= (A)(1) + (A)(2)
121751 3.76 121751 1.74

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 0 0.00
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00
(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
(f) Foreign Portfolio Investors 33000 1.02 33000 0.47
(g) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(h) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 0 0.00
(i) Any Other - Foreign Body Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 33000 1.02 33000 0.47
B Public Shareholding
2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 256434 7.91 280434 4.01
(b) Individuals   0.00

I Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital upto Rs. 2 Lakh

1106924 34.16 1244924 17.81

II Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakh

1265300 39.05 4550300 65.10

(c) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) Any Other (specify) 500 0.02 303500 4.34
(e) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 456091 14.08 456091 6.52

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 3085249 95.22 6835249 97.79
(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1) + (B)(2) 3118249 96.24 6868249 98.26

 TOTAL (A)+(B) 3240000 100.00 6990000 100.00
(C) Non-Promoter - Non-Public
1 Shares held by Custodian for GDRs & ADRs 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (SBEB) Reg.,

2014)
0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub-Total (C): 0 0.00 0 0.00
 GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 3240000 100.00 6990000 100.00

   * Considered only after allotment of equity shares in cash.

Note:

1. The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the

Proposed Allottees would have subscribed to and been allotted all the Equity shares. In the event
for any reason, the Proposed Allottees does not or are unable to subscribe to and/ or are not
allotted the Equity shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo
corresponding changes.

2. It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain
unchanged.